#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIR AMBULANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC.		11/26/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVA I, Inc.	
Street Address:	2101 West Commercial Blvd, Suite 5100	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2573316	AIR AMBULANCE PROFESSIONALS CARING AT A

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

angela.martin@akerman.com Email:

**Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0259452
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia M. Carlson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia M. Carlson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0900

900394178

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AIR AMBULANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AIR AMBULANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC." TO "REVA I, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5072174 8100

131347708

You may verify this cortificate opline

AUTHENTY CATION: 0926611

DATE: 11-26-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0901 . . . . . .

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:28 PM 11/25/2013 FILED 03:28 PM 11/29/2013 SRV 131947708 - 5072174 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AIR AMBULANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Air Ambulance Professionals, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That pursuant to a Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation and a Unanimous Written Consent of the Stockholder of the Corporation each dated November 12, 2013, resolutions were duly adopted and approved setting forth the following proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article First thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"First: The name of the corporation is Raya I, Inc."

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this <u>18</u> day of November, 2013.

AIR AMBULANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Stuart Hayman Chief Bxecutive Officer

(27413370;1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 02/07/2017